

### **Aleutians East Borough School District**

PO Box 429 • SAND POINT, AK 99661 PHONE 907.383.5222 • FAX 907.383.3496

# SERVING THE CHILDREN IN THE ALASKAN COMMUNITIES OF: AKUTAN, COLD BAY, FALSE PASS, KING COVE, AND SAND POINT

www.aebsd.org

## **AEBSD Regular Meeting of the School Board**

Tuesday, May 28, 2024, at 6:30 PM

#### Meeting is open to the Public at the District Office in Sand Point Zoom Conferencing available from all sites

Zoom Link https://aebsd.zoom.us/j/86132356111 Meeting ID: 861 3235 6111 Passcode: 497038

Telephone: 1 (346) 248-7799

		<b>Regular Meeting Agenda</b>
ACTION	I.	Opening A. Call to Order B. Pledge of Allegiance C. Roll Call & Establishment of Quorum D. Others in Attendance E. Approval of Agenda
ACTION	II.	<b>Approval of Minutes</b> A. April 23, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes
INFORMATION	III.	Public Comments on Agenda Items
INFORMATION	IV.	Student Reports
INFORMATION	V.	Superintendent's Report  A. Report to the Board  B. District Correspondence
ACTION	VI.	Business Manager's Report  A. Current Financial Report
INFORMATION	VII.	Department Reports  A. Special Education, Hilary Seifert  B. Technology Director, Austin Roof

ACTION
A. Calendar Change
ACTION
B. King Cove Playground
ACTION
C. Two Vehicle Purchases
INFORMATION
D. School Climate Survey

**VIII.** New Business



### **Aleutians East Borough School District**

PO Box 429 • SAND POINT, AK 99661 PHONE 907.383.5222 • FAX 907.383.3496

# SERVING THE CHILDREN IN THE ALASKAN COMMUNITIES OF: AKUTAN, COLD BAY, FALSE PASS, KING COVE, AND SAND POINT

www.aebsd.org

ACTION IX. Personnel

A. New Hires

B. Resignations

X. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items

**XI.** Board Comments

INFORMATION XII. Agenda Items for Next Meeting

INFORMATION XIII. Date, Time & Location of Next Meeting

ACTION XIV. Executive Session

A. School Board Self Evaluation

XV. Adjournment

Our Mission: Opportunities for all students to reach their full potential.

**Our Vision:** AEBSD is dedicated to providing resources needed for each student to grow intellectually, emotionally, and culturally in a safe environment through quality education and community connection.

**Executive Session:** The Board reserves the right to go into executive session at any time as permitted by AS 44.62.310 and Board Policy 9321.2